502171324 12/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES AEBI	10/06/2011
KURT AMREIN	10/06/2011
BENOIT HORNSPERGER	10/06/2011
BERND KUHN	10/06/2011
HANS P. MAERKI	10/06/2011
PETER MOHR	10/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13615901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9732352363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PAULA.NEE@ROCHE.COM
Correspondent Name: GEORGE W. JOHNSTON
Address Line 1: 340 KINGSLAND STREET
Address Line 2: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.
Address Line 4: NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY 07110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CASE 30637 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA NEE

Total Attachments: 3

source=CASE 30637 US INVS TO FHLR (AEBI)#page1.tif source=CASE 30637 US INVS TO FHLR (AEBI)#page2.tif source=CASE 30637 US INVS TO FHLR (AEBI)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0398

13615901

CH \$40.00

<u>Assignment</u>

I/WE, the undersigned

Johannes Achi, chemist, a Swiss citizen Im Kugelfang 27, CH-4102 Binningen, Switzerland

Kurt Amrein, biochemist, a Swiss citizen Lettenweg 8, CH-4452 Itingen, Switzerland

Benoit Hornsperger, chemist, a French citizen 9, rue des Sources, F-68130 Altkirch, France

Bernd Kuhn, chemist, a Swiss citizen Hinterlindenweg 26s, CH-4153 Reinach BL, Switzerland

Hans P. Maerki, chemist, a Swiss citizen Seltisbergerstrasse 75, CH-4059 Basel, Switzerland

Alexander V. Mayweg, chemist, a German citizen Unit 101, Block 6, 99 Dong Xiu Road, Pudong New District, Shanghat 200127, China

Peter Mohr, chemist, a Swiss citizen Benkenstrasse 26, CH-4054 Basel, Switzerland

Xuefei Tan, scientist, an US citizen Room 101, No. 20, Lane 300 Jinxiu Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200135, China

ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole/joint inventor(s) of the invention entitled:

NEW BICYCLIC DIHYDROQUINOLINE-2-ONE DERIVATES

for which the first application(s) was (were) filed as follows:

Country Filing date Serial No.

30637 WO 23.09.2011 PCT/CN2011/080078

and that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred all rights and title to and from the said invention and from the said application(s) in all countries of the world to the ASSIGNEE:

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG . Grenzacherstrasse 124, CH-4070 Basel(Switzerland)

Notarization required (Signatures see next side)

PATENT REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0399 The present assignment is for, but is not limited to the following countries:

Argentina, Australia, Austria, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Japan, Kazakhstan, Korea, Luxembourg, Mexico, Monaco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Pakistan, People's Republic of China, Philippines, Poland, Portugal, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Taiwan, Turkey, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, Ukraine, Uruguay, U.S.A., Venezuela.

By virtue of this assignment the said ASSIGNEE is fully entitled to apply for and obtain in their own name or in any other name and for their own purposes and account LETTERS PATENT in the whole world, especially in the abovenamed countries, and to claim therefor the right of priority of the first filed application(s) in the above-named country (countries) in accordance with international conventions.

Signed at Basel, Switzerland on October 06, 2011

Iohannes Aeb

Kurt Amrein

///5/070 Benoit Hornsperge

Hans P. Maerki

17 c Peter Mohr

Legalization

We hereby certify that the signature of the above named

Johannes Aebi, chemist Kuri Amrein, blochemist Benoli Hornsperger, chemist Bernd Kuhn, chemist Hans P. Maerki, chemist Peter Mohr, chemist

in the employ of F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, who is/are personally known to us, is genuine.

Rașle, Switzerland

25. Okt. 2011

State Chancery of the

Vagion of Bosic-Oil

manna Lauener

(Further signatures see next side)

PATENT REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0400

Signed at	
on	
	Alexander V. Mayweg
	Xuefei Tan

We accept this assignment
Basle, Switzerland, this
27th day of October 2011

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Antonio Natoli Holder of procuration Susanne Amann Mandatory

> PATENT REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 12/20/2012